REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

OCTOBER 13, 2025
FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 13th day of October, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment

to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in
the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn and Rutter

Also present: Steve Hallgren, Bill Cother, Jerod Arrowood, Kyah Brant, Amber Richardson, Jonathon
Lowery, Scott Cupples, Heather and Dan Brandenburg, Rich Menken, Zac Buscher, Leah and Jake Huse.

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve

September 15, 2025 Minutes.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve
September 2025 Claims as follows:

014523 Cash
014524 Alliant Energy

014525 Black Hills Energy

014526 City of Fostoria
014527 IA Lakes Electric
014528 Milford Communication

014529 ICAP

014530 Iowa Lakes Regional Water

014531 Town & Country Disp.
014532 Spencer Reporter
014533 Spencer Menards
014534 Rent-All

014535 Marlin Voss

014536 Kate Stouffer

014537 Fostoria Mart

014538 Clay County Law Enforc

Replenish Petty Cash

CH Lights

FS Light

MS Lights

SL Lights

FS Heat

CH Heat

MS Heat

GB/RC/SW — CH/MS
Lagoon Lights (September)
CH/FS Internet

CH Phone

City Insurance

Water Purchase

Water Op

Sewer Op

City Wide Garbage/Recycle
Legal Publication

Stucco Paint, Park & CH Supplies
Stump Grinder Rental
September Meter Readings
Assisting Clerk

Gas, Diesel, Oil

4™ Qrt Police Protection

60.30
155.53
23.49
28.11
757.67
24.05
24.05
44.76
107.50
41.00
47.90
42.77
18074.00
3862.84
108.50
304.00
2308.66
182.05
143.61
370.00
15.00
45.00
66.43
710.30




014539 Robin Schmidt City Clerk Wage 1825.00

014540 William Cother Maintenance Assistant Wages 1472.91
014541 Marlin Voss Mayor Salary 200.00
014542 IA Lakes Electric Lagoon Lights (October) 41.00
014543 Planning Solutions July/August Consulting Service 888.70
014544 Pederson Electric Inc Additional Building Charges 945.00
Total Expenses September 025 30,921.71
Total Revenue August 2025 22,852.23
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve
an extension until November 10, 2025 to Amber Richardson 422 1% Ave SW.

Other Discussions:
Steve Hallgren: Cupples/Lucero Property

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council
Member Anderson to adjourn the meeting at 8:14 P.M.
Motion carried.

Attest: s
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk Marlin Voss, Mayor
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