REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING OCTOBER 13, 2025 FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 13th day of October, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn and Rutter

Also present: Steve Hallgren, Bill Cother, Jerod Arrowood, Kyah Brant, Amber Richardson, Jonathon Lowery, Scott Cupples, Heather and Dan Brandenburg, Rich Menken, Zac Buscher, Leah and Jake Huse.

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve September 15, 2025 Minutes.

Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve September 2025 Claims as follows:

014523	Cash	Replenish Petty Cash	60.30
014524	Alliant Energy	CH Lights	155.53
		FS Light	23.49
		MS Lights	28.11
		SL Lights	757.67
014525	Black Hills Energy	FS Heat	24.05
		CH Heat	24.05
		MS Heat	44.76
014526	City of Fostoria	GB/RC/SW – CH/MS	107.50
014527	IA Lakes Electric	Lagoon Lights (September)	41.00
014528	Milford Communication	CH/FS Internet	47.90
		CH Phone	42.77
014529	ICAP	City Insurance	18074.00
014530	Iowa Lakes Regional Water	Water Purchase	3862.84
		Water Op	108.50
		Sewer Op	304.00
014531	Town & Country Disp.	City Wide Garbage/Recycle	2308.66
014532	Spencer Reporter	Legal Publication	182.05
014533	Spencer Menards	Stucco Paint, Park & CH Supplies	143.61
014534	Rent-All	Stump Grinder Rental	370.00
014535	Marlin Voss	September Meter Readings	15.00
014536	Kate Stouffer	Assisting Clerk	45.00
014537	Fostoria Mart	Gas, Diesel, Oil	66.43
014538	Clay County Law Enforc	4 th Qrt Police Protection	710.30

014539 Robin Schmidt	City Clerk Wage	1825.00
014540 William Cother	Maintenance Assistant Wages	1472.91
014541 Marlin Voss	Mayor Salary	200.00
014542 IA Lakes Electric	Lagoon Lights (October)	41.00
014543 Planning Solutions	July/August Consulting Service	888.70
014544 Pederson Electric Inc	Additional Building Charges	945.00
Total Expenses September 02	25	30,921.71
Total Revenue August 2025	22,852.23	
Motion Carried		

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve an extension until November 10, 2025 to Amber Richardson 422 1st Ave SW.

Other Discussions:

Steve Hallgren: Cupples/Lucero Property

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Anderson to adjourn the meeting at 8:14 P.M.

Motion carried.

Attest:

Robin Schmidt, City Clerk

(SEAL)

Marlin Voss, Mayor